1PV

003-121-12

Escrow No.

Vo. 2001-39567-MLJ

R.P.T.T.

\$60.45

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Richard D. Alfano and Lois A. Alfano

P.O. Box 365

Pioche, NV 89043

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 31, 1938, Series 1998-B.

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Richard D. Alfano and Lois A. Alfano, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common,

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) and the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4), Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel One (1) of the Certain Parcel Map recorded March 22, 1982 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, Page 191 as File No. 74907, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Grantor covenants that it is seized and possessed of the said land and has a right to convey it, and warrants the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under it, but not further otherwise.

Dard Tetruary 16,200

The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of

By:

Randall Brown

DESIGNATED SIGNERS FOR BNY

MCK 153 MC 253

C. Lary

THE PARTY HOLD

•	
	\
•	\
	\
•	
State of Nevada Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 003-121-12	
b)	
d)	
2. Type of Property: a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument#: 11 6001
c)	Book: 153 Page: 353-354
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 46,500.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/lastrume	nt#: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ 46,500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 60.45
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ .~
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	\ \
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:) /
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is o supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the in disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	s and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be aformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 130, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature Bishart K. Clefono
Print Name: The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of	Print Name: Richard D. Alfano
July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B	OSTICLE OF
Address:	Address: PO. BOY 365
City Comments of the Comments	
City:	Cay: Procha nv. 89043
State: Zip:	State: 91/ 2ip: 89043
	120CAE 110. 87073

Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada __Escrow # 2001-39567-ML.

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED MICROFILMED)

A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on let uarra 16, 2001. by
Randall Brown Randall Brown DARLENE DAVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ORGANOMA
TULISA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jume 9, 2011. 116001 FILED MICH RECCORDED AT REQUEST OF FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FEBRUARY 27, 2001

mx 153 mx \$54

•	
	\
•	\
	\
•	
State of Nevada Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 003-121-12	
b)	
d)	
2. Type of Property: a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument#: 11 6001
c)	Book: 153 Page: 353-354
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 46,500.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/lastrume	nt#: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ 46,500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 60.45
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ .~
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	\ \
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:) /
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is o supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the in disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	s and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be aformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 130, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature Bishart K. Clefono
Print Name: The Bank of New York as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of	Print Name: Richard D. Alfano
July 31, 1998, Series 1998-B	OSTICLE OF
Address:	Address: PO. BOY 365
City Comments of the Comments	
City:	Cay: Procha nv. 89043
State: Zip:	State: 91/ 2ip: 89043
	120cas 110. 87073

Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada __Escrow # 2001-39567-ML.

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED MICROFILMED)

A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF